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Dear Colleagues,

Our AASA, SPN, and BFK teams wish each of you a peaceful and healthy summer. We are grateful for your
service to all learners across America.

We know that as we work together we can coauthor a remarkable future based on the core principles of
Learning 2025. Even as we move towards the next generation of our work, our commitment continues to
personalize and customize support for you, your school systems and your communities.

Please click on the message from Dave Schuler to go to our website and click on the Forward to the Future
PDF to read the full document.

Best,

Mort Sherman
Senior Associate Executive Director, AASA Leadership Network
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B 'Weare onthe cusp of a new era in public education. Superintendents nationwide are joining
together through the Learning 2025 Metwork to take a future-driven approach to transform
public education. To hear my vision on how AASA Learning 2025 can help yvou meet your

oals, visit aasa.org/learning2025,
e o S/ iasTEng - DAVID R. SCHULER, PH.D AASA Executive Director
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We want vou to envision a future -

a future where education is not just a
system but an innovative, vibrant, and
transformative force. This is not just

a dream but a reality we are striving
to create through A454% Learning
2025 Network. Inspired by the
groundbreaking Learning 2025 report,
this network aims to turn this bold
vision into reality by empowering you,
the public school superintendents and
district leaders, to drive that change.

As you join us, you don't just become

a network member; you become part

of something bigger - a transformative
movement of hundreds of school districts
across the country. A movement that is
actively shaping the future of education.
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Do you have feedback you'd like to share with our AASA Learning 2025 team about how we can support you
and your team?

Contact any of your AASA Learning 2025 Network team:

Mort Sherman msherman@aasa.org
Valerie Truesdale vtruesdale@aasa.org
Debbie Magee dmagee@aasa.org
Adena Adams adena.adams@aasa.org

Contact any of your SPN Learning 2025 Network team:
Bill Daggett, chairman@spnetwork.org
Ray McNulty rmcnulty@spnetwork.org
Todd Daggett tdaggett@spnetwork.org
Robert Peters rpeters@spnetwork.org

Contact any of your Battelle for Kids team:
Karen Garza, kgarza@battelleforkids.org
Todd Hellman, thellman@battelleforkids.org

Our Mission/Our Commitment

The LEARNING 2025 leadership team and mentors/consultants engage communities, staff, and boards in discussions
about strategies to address existing and perceived barriers to district transformation. Many of the challenges we face
are not problems that have an obvious or quick answer; rather, they are challenges, conundrums, and polarities that

need to be navigated. We are committed to involving all stakeholders in identifying, managing, and breaking those
barriers so that leaders can focus on the whole system.

1615 Duke Street | Alexandria, VA
22314
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